Balance With banks 325.19 582.02 246.75 131.05
Other Bank Balance - - - -
Total 338.60 583.29 247.99 137.70

2. Bank Balance as on 31st March, 2020 includes bank balance of subsidiary Company also for the purpose of Consolidated
Statement of Cash flow.

3. Cash flows are reported using the indirect method, whereby profit before tax is adjusted for the effects of transactions of a non-
cash nature and any deferrals or accruals of past or future cash receipts or payments. The cash flows from regular revenue
generating, financing and investing activities of the company are segregated.

Systango Technologies Limited

46

PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSET AND LIABILITIES

(Amt. in Lakhs)

Particulars
As at September 30, 2022 As at March 31, 2022

Consolidated
restated
financial

information

Proforma
Adjustment

Proforma
Consolidated

Financial
Information

Consolidated
restated
financial

information

Proforma
Adjustment

Proforma
Consolidated

Financial
Information

A) Equity and liabilities

1) Shareholders' funds

(a) Share capital 270.00 0.01 270.00 270.00 0.01 270.00
(b) Reserves and surplus 2,026.98 221.30 2,248.28 1,452.49 210.97 1,663.46
  2,296.98 221.31 2,518.28 1,722.49 210.98 1,933.46
2) Minority interest - - - 10.71 - 10.71
3) Non-current liabilities

(a) Long Term Borrowing - 43.36 43.36 21.50 65.14 86.64
(b) Other long term liabilities - - - - - -
(c) Deferred tax Liability (net) - - - - - -
(d) Long term provisions 81.48 - 81.48 68.97 - 68.97
  81.48 43.36 124.83 90.47 65.14 155.61
4) Current liabilities

(a) Short Term Borrowing - - - - - -
(b) Trade payables

Total outstanding dues of
micro enterprises and small
enterprises

- - - - - -

Total outstanding dues of
creditors other than micro
enterprises and small
enterprises

34.39 - 34.39 29.67 21.96 51.62

(c) Other Current Liabilities 88.75 2.06 90.80 240.63 - 240.63
(d) Short term provisions 230.82 66.02 296.84 195.00 26.92 221.93
  353.95 68.08 422.03 465.30 48.88 514.18
TOTAL 2,732.41 332.74 3,065.14 2,288.97 325.00 2,613.97
(B) Assets

1) Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and
equipment & Intangible assets

Property, Plant & Equipment  124.43 3.72 128.15 155.23 4.45 159.69
Intangible Assets 1.85  1.85 2.36  2.36
Capital Work in Progress 45.00  45.00 -  -
(b) Non-current Investments -  - -  -
(c) Deferred tax assets (net) 52.45  52.45 45.30  45.30
(d) Loans & advances -  - -  -
(e) Other non-Current Assets 31.71  31.71 35.85  35.85
  255.43 3.72 259.15 238.75 4.45 243.20
(2) Current assets

(a) Current Investments 1,705.16 - 1,705.16 1,148.71 - 1,148.71
(b) Trade receivable 138.59 31.95 170.54 22.76 171.70 194.46
(c) Cash and bank balances 338.60 295.25 633.85 583.29 146.84 730.13
(d) Loans & advances 273.18 1.81 275.00 254.97 2.00 256.97
(e) Other current assets 21.45 - 21.45 40.50 - 40.50
  2,476.98 329.02 2,806.00 2,050.23 320.54 2,370.77
TOTAL 2,732.41 332.74 3,065.15 2,288.97 325.00 2,613.97

Systango Technologies Limited

47

PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS

(Amt. in Lakhs)

Particulars
For the period ended September 30, 2022 For the period ended March 31, 2022

Consolidated Proforma
Adjustment

Proforma
Consolidated

Financial
Information

Consolidated Proforma
Adjustment

Proforma
Consolidated

Financial
Information

1) Revenue from operations 2,239.39 104.77 2,344.16 3,268.80 214.02 3,482.82
2) Other income 61.92 - 61.92 123.29 - 123.29
Total revenue 2,301.30 104.77 2,406.08 3,392.10 214.02 3,606.11

3) Expenses

(a) Cost of Services Consumed - 40.18 40.18 - (53.63) (53.63)
(b) Employee benefits expense 1,309.46 9.12 1,318.58 2,003.74 19.46 2,023.19
(c) Finance costs -  - -  -
(d) Depreciation expense 24.79 0.99 25.78 61.14 1.51 62.64
(e) Other expenses 288.26 (66.70) 221.57 521.60 21.82 543.42
Total expense 1,622.50 (16.41) 1,606.10 2,586.47 (10.85) 2,575.63

4) (Loss)/profit before tax 678.80 121.18 799.98 805.62 224.87 1,030.49

5) Tax expenses

(a) Current tax 113.65 23.02 136.67 137.01 28.91 165.93
(b) Adjustment. of tax relating
to earlier year

- - - - - -

(c) Deferred tax (7.15) - (7.15) (7.24) - (7.24)
Total tax expense 106.50 23.02 129.52 129.78 28.91 158.69
6) Profit after tax before
minority interest and share
of profit of associates

572.30 98.16 670.46 675.84 195.95 871.80

a) Share of Minority - - - (1.14) - (1.14)
b) Share of profit/(loss) of
associate

- - - - - -

7) Share of profit/(loss) after
tax, minority interest and
share of profit of associates

572.30 98.16 670.46 676.99 195.95 872.94

Earnings/(loss) per equity share
[nominal value of Rs. 10]
Basic and diluted (in ₹ )  5.30  6.21 6.27  8.08

Systango Technologies Limited

48

GENERAL INFORMATION

Brief Summary:

Our Company was originally incorporated as “Bushcare Overseas Private Limited” on September 17, 2004 under the provisions of the
Companies Act, 1956 with the Registrar of Companies, Madhya Pradesh and Chattisgarh with CIN U51109MP2004PTC016959.
Further, pursuant to Special Resolution passed by the shareholders at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on August 11, 2006,